
w 

A gustana 7 1 
Ill. Wesleyan 6 1 
Wheaton 6 1 
1illikin 5 3 

Carrol. 4 4 
orth Central. 3 5 

Carthage 2 6 
Elmhurst 2 6 

orth Park 0 8 

Scores of arnes, ov. 9 
Augustana 26 Millikin o 

Conf rence 
----------
T .PCT 

' 

0 0 .. 875 
1 0.812 
1 0 812 
0 0 25 
0 0.500 
0 0.375 
0 0 250 
0 0.250 
0 0 000 

Il . Wesleyan 47 orth Park 14 
Wheaton 21, Carrol 15 
Elmhurst 325 Carthage 16 

Overall 
-------

PTS OPP l,.J L T PTS OPP· 

275 89 8 1 0 316 97 
295 140 7 1 1 335 176 
284 117 1 ·1 311 130 
213 105 6 ":) 

..J 0 236 119 
141 155 5 4 0 177 155 
109 217 4 5 0 151. 252 
142 208 3 6 0 183 243 
155 297 2 7 0 171 340 

47 333 0 9 0 61 368 

• 

• 

Nov. 11 -- Illinois Wesleyan r nningback Ch is H bles ad lm urst 
quarterback Jack . amb share the fi · a CCIW ''Player of the· Week 11 

honors. Humbles ushed for 273 yards in his career finale to reach 
the ,000 yard rushing· lateau for the season as t e itans - at 

orth Park 47-14. Lamb passed for 273 yards and caught a touc dow 
pass as the Blue ays beat Carthage 32-16. Lamb finished his 
-unior year umber one in the league in passing and total offense. 

' 

Team Sta istics 

heato 
Wesleyan 
Mill.kin 
Augustana 
Elmhurst 
Carroll 
Car·thage 

_ Central 
North ark 

'Rush 

324 8 
268 0 
289. 
300.2 
128.2 
162 .. 5 
178.2 
197.5 

84 .. 5 

ass 

121 2 
172.0 

93 4 
71 4 

237 .. 0 
164. a· 

84.5 
51.0 

117 .. 4 

• 

ota 

446 0 
440.0 

82.5 
371 .. 6 
365.2 
327 2 
262 .. 8 
248.5 
201. 

Defense 

Augustana 
· illikin 
Wesleyan 
Wheaton 
Carroll 
Carthage 

Central 
Elmhurst 

orth Park 

Rush 

96.4 
128 .. 4 
161.8 
141.6 

50 4 
237 .. 0 
279.9 
294.8 
431.2 

Pass 

100 
98 4 

116.5 
142. 

'0.9 
151.5 
123.4 
134 2 

87 5 

Tota 

1 6.8 
226 
278.2 
284 2 
311. 
388.5 

3 .. 
429.0 
518.,8 

• 



991 CCIW Footbal Statist cs 

Scoring __ 
Chris Bisa·11on, Ill. Wes eya 

ev1n Leftwich, Wheaton 
Chris Humbles Il . Wesleyan 
Tony McClain, Millikin 
Thad Kreitz, Carro 1 
Tim Tully, Wheaton 
Bart Moseman, Wheaton 
Joe Sobin North Central 
Chr s Harper, Carthage 
Mike Hall, Millikin 

Kick Scor i 119 
Jason Blaskovich, I I Wesleyan 
Stephen Palau, Wheaton 
Jim Ryan~ Augustana 
Chuck Fisher, Mil 1 ikin 
Chris Tindal , Carthage 
Steve Brown, North Central 
Frank Ratt·n, Elmhurst 
Bill arringto , Carroll 
Jeff Piccirillo, Carroll 
Dave Barron, North Park 

Total Offense 
Jack Lamb, Elmhurst 
Tim Tully, Wheaton 
Tom Monke , Ill. Wesleyan 
Clint on ey, Carroll 
Richard Harvey, Millikin 
Devin Leftwich, Wheaton 
Chris Humbles, Ill. Wesleyan 
Alfonso Morales, Carroll 
Joe So in, Nort Central 
Chris Harper, Cart age 

Passing 
Jack Lamb, Elmh rst 
Tom Monken, Ill. Wesleyan 
Clint Donley, Carroll 
Tim Tully, Wheaton 
Ricard Harvey, illikin 
Bria Pottinger, A gustana 
Pa Rooney, orth a 
Dave Schram, Car hage 
Bob Murray, Nortl1 Centra 
Don Salfi, North Park 

-

, 

. " 

OS 
w 
RB 
RB 
RB 
RB 

B 
WR 
RB 
RB 

R 

TD 
16 
12 
11 

1 
10 

8 
7 
7 
7 

PAT-1 FG 
.. • Ila .., 

30 3 
29 3 
25 3 
17 3 
12 2 

5 1 
2 3 
9 0 
2 0 
1 0 

0 2 
0 0 
0 2 
0 0 
0 1 
0 2 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

PTS 
39 
38 
34 
26 
18 

8 
11 

9 
2 
1 

FG 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

POS PLAYS RUSH PASS TOTAL 
QB 
QB 
QB 

B 
QB 
RB 
RB 
RB 
RB 
RB 

ATT 
270 
173 
213 
110 

88 
66 
89 
9 

5 
7 

315 
232 
227 
267 
190 
186 
151 
146 
143 

50 

CMP 
117 
100 
109 

51 
42 
30 
45 
44 
45 
27 

-32 
577 
117 
-75 
332 
977 
941 
696 
693 
671 

INT 
1 

5 
13 

2 
7 

8 
8 
5 
7 

J -

1708 
882 

1340 
1318 

717 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1676 
1459 

457 
1243 
1049 

977 

TD YARDS 
'-- . . 

8 1 08 
17 1340 

9 1318 
7 882 
7 717 
5 526 
1 475 
1 49 

.09 
1 241 

941 
696 
693 
671 

PTS 
100 

72 
70 
66 
62 
52 
42 
42 
42 
42 



1 1 CCIW Football Statistics 

• 
.. us 1 ng . . .. 
Devin Leftwich, Wheaton 
Chris Humbles, Ill. Wesleyan 
Alfonso Morales, Carroll 
Joe Sobin, North Central 
Chris Harper, Carthage 
Mike Bozarth, Millikin 
Mark Kimball, Augustana 
Maury Parker, Ill Wesleyan 
James Fambro, Augustana 
Tim Tully, Wheaton 

Receiving 

I n l!IIJ I 

• 

Chris Bisaillon, I l Wesleyan 
Bart Moseman, Wheaton . 
S,1meon Henderson, Elmhurst 
Mike Hall, Millikin 
Jason Morrill, Carroll 
Joe Radostitz, Elmhurst 
Jordan Nixon, Augustana 
Doug Wrecke, Carroll 
Frank Zamborini, Carthage 
Matt Beumer, Elmhurst 

Punti n9 .. . 
Chad Smith, WC 
J·m Ryan, AC 
Stev Brown, NC 
Sco·tt Hannion IW 
Chris Tindal , CT 

l ate Parrish, CL 
Dave Barron, NP 
Steve, Watwood, EC 
Don Dulkoski, MU 

Interceptions 
Andy Ostrand, CL 
Bart Moseman, WC 
Steve Lindmark, AC 
DJ .. Rossini, W 
Mark Johnson IW 
Adam Baron, NC 
~arl ¥o~ngquist,AC 
Pat Kear·ney, NP 

' 

39 
33 
42 
28 
46 
40 
49 
36 
35 

IN 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

YARDS 
1471 
1211 
1505 

993 
1590 
1385 
1593 
1167 
1044 

YRDS 
I p 

60 
81 
65 
23 
11 
10 

7 
4 

Av.g 
37.7 
36.7 
35 8 
35.5 
34.6 
34.6 
32.5 
32 4 
29 8 

Av.g 
12. 
20.3 
16.3 

7 
3 7 
3.3 
2 3 
1.3 

C 
186 

51 
146 
1 3 
150 
136 
104 

97 
128 
122 

C 
55 
31 
33 
30 
37 
23 
14 
24 
17 
18 

ARDS 
971 
941 
696 
693 
671 
657 
645 
621 
595 
577 

YARDS 
841 
594 
578 
542 
441 
365 
267 
265 
262 
261 

TD -
11 
11 

4 
7 
7 
3 
6 
5 
7 
8 

TD 
=-

15 
6 
3 
7 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

Pun Returns PR 
Jordan Nixon, AC 26 
Brian Lazear, WC 16 
Jeff Forsberg, MU 15 
ch~·s Bisaillon IW 23 
Tim Gatz CT 15 

ichael Sikma, CL 10 
Justin Royer, NC 12 

oug Wrecke, CL 11 

Kickoff Returns KR 
- d 

r·a Lazear, WC 10 
Steve Harris CL 11 
Fran. Zambo ini CT 22 
Jordan Nixon, AC 12 

-meon Henderso ,EC 22 
Joe adost1tz, EC 8 

I 

Cris Bisaillon,IW 11 
Pat Oehlsch ager NC 4 

raig sm·th~ NP 19 

• 

YDS 
475 
168 
157 
197 
114 

68 
80 
60 

YDS 
• 

337 
288 
471 
25 
452 
153 
209 
?4? 

315 

Av.g D 
18.3 2 
10 5 
10 5 

8 6 1 
7.6 
6 8 
6.7 
5.5 

Av.g TD 
33.7 2 
26 2 
21. 2 
21 3 
20 5 
19.1 
19. 
17 3 
1 .6 



-

1991 CCIW All-Confe,ence Football Team 

First Team Offense 
QB Tim Tully, Wheaton 
RB Chris Humbles, Ill. Wesleyan 
RB Joe Sobin, North Central 
RB Devin Leftwich, Wheaton 
WR Chris Bisaillon, Ill. Wesleyan 
WR Mike Hall, Millikin 
TE Jeff Cieplewski, Carroll 

T John Robinson Carroll 
T Steve Nitz, Wheaton 
G Rick Gregurich, Augustana 
G Erik Nelson, Ill. Wesleyan 
C Sam Richardson, Wheaton 

PK Steve Palau, Wheaton 

First Team Defense 
DE Jeff Frazier, Wheaton 
DE Dan Guyette, Carroll 
DL George Annang, Augustana 
DL Shawn Feuker, Carthage 
DL Jeff Imperial, Wheaton 
LB Mike Wagner, Augustana 
LB Chad Girard, Carroll 
LB Tony Swain, Millikin 
LB Troy Bozarth, Ill. Wesleyan 
DB Jeff Forsberg, Millikin 
DB Bart Moseman, Wheaton 
DB Mike Hesler, Augustana 
RS Jordan Nixon, Augustana 
PT Chad Smith, Wheaton 

*********************************************************************** 
Don Larson 'Most Outstanding' Offensive Player - Chris Bisaillon, IWU 
Art Keller 'Most Outstanding' Defensive Player - Shawn Feuker, Carthage 
Coach of the Year - J.R. Bishop, Wheaton 
*********************************************************************** 

Second Team Offense 
QB Jack Lamb, Elmhurst 
RB James Fambro, Augustana 
RB Thad Kreitz, Carroll 
RB Mike Bozarth, Millikin 
WR Jordan Nixon, Augustana 
WR Bart Moseman, Wheaton 
TE Chris Hultquist, Ill. Wes eyan 

T Keith Klockenga, Ill. Wesleyan 
T David Hart, Millikin 
G Chris Moore, Millikin 
G Jim Laarveld, North Central 

\ 

C Morgan Nichols, North Park 
PK Jason Blaskovich, Ill. Wesleyan 

Honorable Mention Offense 
QB Tom Monken, Ill. Wesleyan 
RB Brian Dunlavy, Augustana 

' 

RB Alfonso Morales, Carroll 
RB Chris Harper, Carthage 
RB Kermit Ellison, Wheaton 
RB Maury Parker, Ill. Wesley~n 
WR Simeon Henderson, Elmhurst 
TE Greg Weber, Augustana 

G David Miller, Carthage 
G Craig Kruse, Augustana 

Second Team Defense 
DE Matt Heinze, Augustana 
DE Jeremy Berger, Millikin 
DL Jim Zajicek, Augustana 
DL Bill Havle Ill. Wesleyan 
DL Kevin Carpenter, No. Central 
LB Dave Uelmen, Carroll 
LB Rob Zvonar Ill. Wesleyan 
LB Brian Edge, Ill. Wesleyan 
LB Tim Ryan, Wheaton 
DB Karl Youngquist, Augustana 
DB Rick Kueltzo, Carroll 
DB D.J. Rossini, Ill. Wesleyan 
PT Jim Ryan Augustana 
RS Brian Lazear, Wheaton 

Honorable Mention Defense 
DL Mike Earing, North Central 
DB Rich Koslowski, Ill. Wesleyan 
DB Joe Halcomb, Wheaton 

J 


